

Sess Case No. 27 of 2021

Order No. 07

Dated : 07-12-2023

Out of three accused persons on C/B, accused Brojendra Nath Das, Gayetri Das are present by filing hazira. Another accused Jaydeb Barman is absent without any step.

One witness Bharat Barman is present before the court.

Since accused Joydeb Barman is found absent without any step, hence the witness cannot be examined. He is discharged without examination.

Issue W/A against accused ***Joydeb Barman, S/O Late Jiban Krishna Barman of Dhumerkhata, P.S Sitai, Dist. Cooch Behar*** and start proceeding u/s 446 of Cr.P.C against the sureties.

Case is accordingly adjourned.

To 23-02-2024 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. A.C.J.M, 2nd Court, Dinhata to initiate proceeding against the sureties u/s 446 of Cr.P.C.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Dinhata.